
Change Order Form 
No.J. 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 4/26/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Sports Surfaces. LLC 
Project: Hosie Shumann Park Basketball Court Replacement 
OWNER's Project No. 2023034 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: The contractor demoed, removed and disposed of the concrete slab. 

Reason for Change Order: The contractor discovered a concrete slab under the asphalt 
basketball court when removing the asphalt for replacement of the court. 

Attachments: Section 00948 -Agreement, Work Change Directive, Quote in the amount of 
$6,750 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Descriotion Amount 

;Original Contract Price $63,500 

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders No. _to 

$0.00 

Contract Price prior to this 
Change Order: 

$63,500 

Net increase (decrease) of this 
Change Order: 

$6,750 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$70,250 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Descrio!ion Time 
Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comnletion: 

(days or dates) 

Net change from previous Change 
Orders No. to 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 

Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

( days or dates) 

Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

( days or dates) 

Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comnletion: 

(days or dates) 

ACCEPT D: 

(Signature) 

Date: lO. -o";l- -20'2.'i. Date: fO { 

Board of County 
Commissioners, 
Indian River County: 

By: 

Susan Adams, Chairman 

BCC Annroved: 

Change Order- 1 



SECTION 00948 · Work Change Directive 

No. 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 4/26/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE:___ 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Sport Surfaces 
Project: Hosie Shumann Park Basketball Court Replacement 
OWNER's Project No. 
OWNER'S Bid No. 2023054 
FM No.: N/A 

You are directed to proceed promptly with the following changes: 

Description: 
The contractor discovered a concrete slab under the asphalt basketball court when removing the 
asphalt for replacement of the court. 

Reason for Change Order: 
The contractor will demo, remove and dispose of the concrete slab. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 
There is an attached quote in the amount of $6,750 

If OWNER or CONTRACTOR believe that the above change has affected Contract Price any 
Claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods as 
defined in the Contract Documents. 

Method of determining change in 
Contract Prices 

Method of determining change in 
Contract Ti mes 

0 Unit Prices 
0 Lump Sum 
□ Other: __ 
0 By Change Order: 

0 Contractor's Records 
0 Engineer's Records 
□ Other: __ 
0 By Change Order: 

Estimated increase (decrease) of this 
Change Directive 
$6,750 

If the change involves an increase, the est
amount is not to be exceeded without 

Work 

imated 
further 

Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Times: 

Substantial Completion: 83 days; 
Ready for Final Completion: 93 days. 
If the change involves an increase, the estimated 
time is not to be exceeded without further 

authorization. authorization. 

RE COMM EN DE Doi~laUy signed by:B,ad DewsonACCEPTED: 

CONTRACTOR (Signature) 

Date: 

DN: CN = Brad Dawson email = 
bdewson@ircgov.oom C = US 0 

"' Indian River County OU= 
Brad 

By ~ ~ ~~oe:24.:: ;;i4::~;~a~1 
04'00' 

Parks Superintendent 

Date: 

** END OF SECTION** 

APPROVED: 
Digitall y signed by: Jennifer 

B Jennifer:;:~N= Jennifer Hyde email 

y: ~~ht=~~~i~~'.~~~ -~~~.:..~ n1 l 
OWN cbJytde = P.urchasing Manager 

'-f'} re i Date: 2024.04.26 14 :25:03 • 
l74'00' 

Date: 

Work Change Directive - 00948 

C:\Users\kleiendecker\Desktop\Master Bid Docs 5-18-2020\DIV 0_6_Conditions of the Contract. docx 

https://2024.04.26
mailto:bdewson@ircgov.oom


 

   

 

 

 

~egF~I 
BST! 7 ~-~ 1998 

J 

----

Change Order Print 4/24/24, 9:41 AM 

Printed: Apr 24, 2024 

7011 Wilson Rd, West Palm Beach, FL 33413-2234 

Phone: 561-634-0664 

Change Order 

Owner Info Job Info 

None 1760 39TH STREET 
Vero Beach,, FL 32960 

Change Order ID 

0001 

Indiana River County - Hosie Shumann Park 

Description 

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price 

0001 Created: Apr 24, 2024 $6,750.00 

Removal of concrete slab 
SCOPE OF WORK: 
The Contractor will ***Removal of conc rete slab under apshalt basketball court*** 

FEE 
The Contractor agrees to provide tools, materials, labor, supervision and insurance to complete the above work for a sum of 
***6,750.00*** 

PROVISIONS 
The Customer agrees to pay a 100% due upon acceptance of proposal 
The Customer agrees to a pay balance upon completion of the above-proposed work. 

GUARANTEE 
The Contractor guarantees all work against defects in workmanship or materials for a period of (2) years from date of 
completion. This guarantee excludes Normal wear and tear, physical abuse or neglect and any other conditions beyond the 
contractor’s control, such as sub-base settling, structural cracks, asphalt shrinkage cracks, hydrostatic pressure or water vapor 
pressure bubbles, intrusion of weeds or grass, etc. Existing cracks may reappear at any time. Proper tennis shoes must be 
worn on court. Some sneakers, street shoes, dark soled shoes, skateboards, roller blades, etc. will scuff and damage 
surface. Guarantee shall become void upon owner’s failure to adhere and comply with the payment schedule. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
CUSTOMER AGREES THAT BY SIGNING THE BELOW CONTRACT THEY AGREE TO ABIDE BY OUR TERMS AND 

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7029380 Page 1 of 2 

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7029380


 

   

 

   
 

   
  

 

    

I ----

J 

Change Order Print 4/24/24, 9:41 AM 

CONDITIONS WHICH CAN BE FOUND BY CLICKING THIS LINK OR CUTTING AND PASTING THIS LINK ONTO THEIR 
BROWSER: https://sportsurfaces.com/terms-and-conditions/ 

Items Cost Types Description Qty / Unit Unit Price Price 

Concrete slab removal 
Construction 
Basketball 

Labor 
Material 
Equipment 

Demo, removal, and 
disposal of existing 
concrete slab under 
asphalt basketball court. 
Price is all inclusive 

1 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 

Status Signature Date 

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______ 

Approval Comments 

I confirm that my action here represents my electronic signature and is binding. 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $6,750.00 

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7029380 Page 2 of 2 

https://sportsurfaces.com/terms-and-conditions/
https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7029380
https://6,750.00

	Insert from: "WCD 01.pdf"
	Insert from: "00948 - Work Change Directive Hosie Shumann.pdf"
	SECTION 00948 - Work Change Directive


	Insert from: "Work Change Directive 1.pdf"
	Insert from: "00948 - Work Change Directive Hosie Shumann.pdf"
	SECTION 00948 - Work Change Directive


	Insert from: "Executed WCD 1.pdf"
	Insert from: "00948 - Work Change Directive Hosie Shumann.pdf"
	SECTION 00948 - Work Change Directive





